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DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1394 to 1911— continued.
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The following boroughs are now subject. to Special Orders relating to Swine-Fever, and
affecting the movement of swine out of, but not into, the borough:—

City of Birmingham.
City of Newcastle-upon-Tyne.

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended
21st October, 1911.

ANTHRAX.

Counties (including" all Boroughs
therein*).

ENGLAND.

Cornwall '
Lancaster
Leicester
Northampton
Northumberland
Salop
.Somerset
Stafford. ... • ...
Warwick
Worcester
York, West Riding

WALES.

Denbigh

SCOTLAND.

Aberdeen
Banff
Berwick ... ... ... iv
Fife
Midlothian
Wigtown ... ... •

TOTAL .

Outbreaks
confirmed.

No.

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
1

1

6
1
1
1
1
1

25

Animals Attacked.

Cattle.

No.

*1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
1

1

6
1
1
1
1
1

24

Sheep.

No.

M

...

Swine. .

No.

...

Horses.

No.

1

1

GLANDERS (INCLUDING FARCY).

London . . .
Middlesex

TOTAL

Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).

ENGLAND.

Outbreaks Reported.

No.

1
1
3

5

Animals Attacked.

No.

1
3
4

8

* For couvenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley ia
Worcestershire, Stockport in Cheshire, and the eity of London in the county of London.


